

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 975 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 32, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.3 Page 3, lines 9 and 12, strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.4 Page 3, after line 29, insert:

1.5 "(b) In establishing the regional quality councils, the commissioner shall:

1.6 (1) appoint the members from the groups identified in paragraph (a) by July 1, 2015;

1.7 (2) designate a chair for each council or prescribe a process for each council to

1.8 select a chair from among its members;

1.9 (3) set term limits for members of the regional quality councils;

1.10 (4) set the total number or maximum number of members of each regional council;

1.11 (5) set the number or proportion of members representing each of the groups

1.12 identified in paragraph (a);

1.13 (6) set deadlines and requirements for annual reports to the chair of the State

1.14 Quality Council and to the chairs of the legislative committees in the senate and house of

1.15 representatives with primary jurisdiction over human services on the status, outcomes,

1.16 improvement priorities, and activities in the regions; and

1.17 (7) convene a first meeting of each regional quality council by July 1, 2016, or

1.18 identify a person responsible for convening the first meeting of each regional quality

1.19 council and require that the person convene the first meeting by July 1, 2016."

1.20 Page 3, line 30, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.21 Page 4, line 28, strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.22 Page 4, line 33, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.23 Page 4, line 35, strike "(e)" and insert "(f)"

1.24 Page 5, line 1, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)"

1.25 Page 5, line 7, strike "(g)" and insert "(h)"

1.26 Page 5, line 17, delete "three"